Local Law 20-26 (Project Code 7190M) for the maintenance, repairs and improvements of 

Commonwealth parks and recreational facilities in Precinct IV; and for other purposes. 

Prefiled by: REP. JOEL C. CAMACHO and REP. MALCOLM J. OMAR of Saipan, 

Precinct 4 (for themselves) 

H. L. B. NO. 24-39 

To appropriate Fifty-four Thousand Dollars ($54,000.00) from revenues collected from 

poker fees in the Second Senatorial District; and for other purposes. 

Prefiled by: REP. PATRICK H. SAN NICOLAS of Tinian, Precinct 6 (for himself) 

H. L. B. NO. 24-40 
To appropriate $300,000.00 of the dividends collected by the Commonwealth Economic